

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Abhijeet S/o Ram Katamale And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Suresh Onkar Katamale And OthersRESPONDENT

**MANOJ PRABHUDAS KARIYA for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO NEXT WEEK

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)