



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.89 of 2026

Abhijeet s/o Ram Katamale and another
vs.
Shri Suresh Onkar Katamale and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. M.P. Kariya, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. A.A. Choube, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : **Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**
DATE : **15th APRIL, 2026.**

As per the office note, the appellants have not supplied copies of the memo of appeal and, therefore, notices could not be issued to the respondents.

02. Learned Counsel Mr. A. A. Choube, appearing for respondent No.1, waives service of notice.

03. The learned Counsel appearing for the appellants seeks three days' time to supply copies of the memo of appeal and Civil Application [CAF] No.810/2026.

04. The appellants to supply copies of the same to respondent Nos. 2 to 7 on or before 18th April, 2026. If the copies are not supplied within the specified period, fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos.2 to 7, making them returnable on 29th April, 2026.

05. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate

JUDGE